Form 4.26 (Scot}
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a .
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up ‘ '
Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

S5C334513

Name of Company

AUTOTECHNIK.UK.COM LTD

1/ We

Penny McCoull, Glenhead House, Port of Menteith, Stirling, FK8 3LE

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held on/summoned for 07 March
2018 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a ¢opy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting. '

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for &7
March 2018 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting. T,

Signed QM‘M Date 13 March 2018
ASM Recovery Limited . :
Glenhead House For Official Use A
Port of Menteith Liquidation Sect Post Room J_
Stirling
FK8 3LE ;
=
Ref: AUTCO01/PM o
o
Sofiware Supptied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 2 *371R7920°
a scT 15/03/2018 #172

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up
AUTOTECHNIK.UK.COM LTD

From 31 July 2013 To 7 March 2018

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS

500.00 Book Debts
Insurance Refund
Funds from O'Neill family for lig. costs
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Net of Tax
Outlays written off by Liguidator

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

NIL
314.82
3,550.00 W
0.23
1.40 IR
36.84

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Preparation of S. of A
Notary Public Fee
Statutory Advertising

3,903.29

20.00
3,300.00
50.00
533.29

UNSECURED CREDITORS

59,075.42 Trade & Expense Creditors

NIL Directors
27,936.42 HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax
51,386.00 HM Revenue & Customs - VAT

(3.903.29)

NIL .

NIL
NiL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

57,352.00 Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

NIL

(195,249.84)

Dividend information

Preferential debts No dividend paid
Unsecured debts No dividend paid

Returns to contributories No return to contributories

Fee information

Fees fixed by members at first statutory meeting

NIL
0.00




Section 106

(1) Assets, including NONE
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of NONE
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

(2) Amount paid in respect of:
{(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NONE
{b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up NONE
(c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due befere the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company NIL

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:
Dated 12,3.%

Signed by the liquidator Pantoou

Name & Address Penny McCoull

ASM Recovery Limited
Glenhead House

Port of Menteith
Stirling

FK8 3LE



